3642/3742
CLOSE-COUPLED AND FRAME-MOUNTED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
TECHNICAL BROCHURE
B36/3742 R3
PAGE 2
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
FEATURES

Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
3642/3742 NUMBERING SYSTEM
The various versions of the 3642 and 3742 are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This
nuber is also the catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown
below.
3500 RPM CLOSE COUPLED
Example Product Code 1BF11512
	1	 BF	 1	 15	 1	 2	    	 R
FRAME MOUNTED PUMPS ONLY
Example Product Code F1BF05
	F	 1	 BF	05
Casing Rotation, Optional
R = 3 o’clock	 B = 6 o’clock
L = 9 o’clock
NOTE: Rotation when viewed from suction
end of pump. Standard discharge position
is 12 o’clock.
Optional Seal (chart on pg. 2)
Blank = Standard 10K10
N = Ni-Resist 10K6
O = EPR 10K18
V = Viton 10K55
Voltage (See top of pump list)
1 = 115	 5 = 230/460
2 = 115/230	 6 = 190/380
3 = 230	 7 = 575 ➀
4 = 208-230/460	 X = Non Std.
Phase (1 or 3)
HP
03 = 1/3 HP	 10 = 1 HP
05 = ½ HP	 15 = 1½ HP
07 = ¾ HP	 20 = 2 HP
Motor Type
1 = ODP	 4 = ODP with min. impeller	 7 = ODP PE	 0 = WD PE
2 = TEFC	 5 = TEFC with min. impeller	 8 = TE PE
3 = XP	 6 = EXP with min. impeller	 9 = XP PE
Material
BF = Bronze Fitted	 AI = All Iron
AB = All Bronze
Pump Size
1 = 1 x 1¼ – 5	 2 = 1¼ x 1½ – 5
Optional Seal
(chart on pg. 2)
Blank = Standard
N = Ni-Resist
O = EPR
V = Viton
HP
03 = 1/3 HP	 10 = 1 HP
05 = ½ HP	 15 = 1½ HP
07 = ¾ HP	 20 = 2 HP
Material
BF = Bronze Fitted
AI = All Iron
AB = All Bronze
Pump Size
1 = 1 x 1¼ – 5
2 = 1¼ x 1½ – 5
F =
Frame Mounted -
Grease, Lube
NOTE: Not recommended for operation beyond printed H-Q curve. For critical application conditions consult factory.
NOTE: Not all combinations of motor, impeller and seal options are available for every pump model. Contact Customer
Service for information on non-cataloged order numbers.
NOTE: Impellers will be trimmed in 1/16” increments only. If you are ordering a trim within 1/16” of the standard impeller,
you will receive the standard impeller trim.
➀ 575 Volt motors have an extended lead time.
PAGE 4
Commercial Water
Goulds Water Technology
METERS FEET
TO